

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009

CC 4152- 4153 /2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09 / 2 004 in AFO No. 33/1994 & LP A
No. 694/2004 of The H I G H C O U R T O F J H A R K H A N D AT R A N C H I)

S U S H I L A D E V I K H A N D E L W A L & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S A N T U L A L K H A N D E L W A L & A N R.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. No.1 (c/delay in filing SL P,c/delay in refiling SL P and office report))

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A L T A M A S K A B I R

H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E B. S U D E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Anita Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Nirmal Kr. Ambastha, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Having regard to the fact that one of us (Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir), at some point of time had something to do with the connected matter, when it was before the High Court, let this matter be released from this Bench and be placed before a Bench of which Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir is not a party.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master