

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009  
[CC 4152-4153/2009]

(From the judgement and order dated 09/09/2004 in AFOD No.33/1994 &  
dated 06/01/2006 in LPA No.694/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND  
AT  
RANCHI)

SUSHILA DEVI KHANDELWAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANTULAL KHANDELWAL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.No.1 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and office report]

Date: 17/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manish Mohan, Adv.  
Ms. Anita Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Nirmal Kumar Ambastha, Adv. for  
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay in filing  
the Special Leave Petitions as also on the Special Leave Petitions.  
Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.23492 of 2007.

(Subhash Chander)  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master