

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6012/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 06/11/2007 in LPA No.457/2002 of the
HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

BHARAT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA CHARAN MAHTO

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and prayer for
interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10288-10289 of 2009

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 06/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Sunil Kumar, Sr.Av.
for Mrs Sarla Chandra,Adv.

Mr.S.B.Sanyal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Manish Mohan, Adv.

Mr.Aditya P.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.G.C.Bharuka, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.

Mr.Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar