

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.14

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NO. 2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No. 6012/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2007 in LPA No. 457/2002 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

BHARAT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA CHARAN MAHTO (D) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

(for substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report)

Date : 10/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Rohini Prasad, Adv.  
Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay in filing the application for substitution of legal representatives of deceased sole respondent is condoned in view of the reasons explained in the application. Application for substitution for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased sole respondent is allowed. Amended Cause Title shall be filed within two weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(SUNEET MAHAJAN)  
COURT MASTER