

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 6012/2008

BHARAT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA CHARAN MAHTO (D) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and interim relief and office report)

Date : 02/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Rohini Prasad, Adv.
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Soumi Kundu, Adv.
Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Legal representatives of deceased sole respondent have not filed counter affidavit. It was already the last opportunity warned for the purpose. Time stipulated also stands expired. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Matter stands complete. Registry to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.07.08
17:47:14 IST
Reason:(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar