

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6012/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/11/2007 in LPA No. 457/2002 passed by the High Court of Jharkhand at Ranchi)

BHARAT MAHTO

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DURGA CHARAN MAHTO (D) THR. LRS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANTFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Atul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohini Prasad, Adv.
For Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.For Respondent(s) Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.
For Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed with liberty to the petitioner to avail all such remedies that are available to him in accordance with law.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(Asha Soni)
Court Master